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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P234874

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-1709-282-4_PR)
INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
CORELITE

CTA-F-7525-20L840-UNV-12

CORELITE CONTINUA SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE
2000 LUMENS, 75% UPLIGHT, 25% DOWNLIGHT
(1008) 4000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

7033.3 lumens

N/A

150.0 lumens/watt
1.25/1.24/1.36

Rectangular (W 0.42' x L: 12' x H: 0')
Semi-Indirect
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P234874
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-20L840-UNV-12

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234874
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-20L840-UNV-12

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234874
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-20L840-UNV-12

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 65.7 0.9
10°-20° 187.6 2.7
20°-30° 282.3 4.0
30°-40° 337.8 4.8
40°-50° 348.6 5.0
50°-60° 315.1 4.5
60°-70° 243.4 3.5
70°-80° 146.1 2.1
80°-90° 42.8 0.6
90°-100° 410.2 5.8
100°-110° 1039.3 14.8
110°-120° 1044.2 14.8
120°-130° 809.7 11.5
130°-140° 636.6 9.1
140°-150° 485.1 6.9
150°-160° 349.3 5.0
160°-170° 215.9 3.1
170°-180° 73.5 1.0
0°-30° 535.7 7.6
0°-40° 873.5 12.4
0°-60° 1537.2 219
0°-90° 1969.6 28.0
90°-120° 2493.7 355
90°-150° 4425.1 62.9
90°-180° 5064.0 72.0
0°-180° 7033.3 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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145°
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(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
693 693 693 693 693
697 690 693 691 689 66
670 663 666 665 663 189
618 611 615 610 610 285
544 539 542 537 538 340
456 452 454 449 448 351
355 354 353 350 350 318
249 247 246 244 243 246
141 138 138 138 137 148
39 39 37 34 34 42

4 4 6 4 4 6
44 151 874 411 266 46
153 252 1111 1810 1586 161
267 338 824 1850 2156 265
379 437 763 1376 1650 339
482 527 748 1119 1295 372
582 610 738 926 1025 364
672 683 749 816 854 310
740 738 762 782 791 209
778 769 772 772 772 74
772 772 772 772 772
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P234874
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-20L840-UNV-12

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 693.4 693.4 693.4 693.4 693.4
2.5° 698.3 692.0 694.8 693.4 689.9
5° 696.9 689.9 692.7 691.3 689.2
7.5° 692.7 686.4 689.2 687.1 686.4
10° 686.4 679.4 682.2 680.1 679.4
12.5° 678.7 671.6 675.8 673.7 671.6
15° 670.2 663.2 666.0 665.3 663.2
17.5° 659.0 652.6 655.4 654.7 651.9
20° 647.0 640.0 644.2 641.4 640.0
22.5° 632.2 626.6 629.4 625.9 625.9
25° 617.5 611.1 614.7 610.4 610.4
27.5° 601.3 595.0 599.2 594.3 593.6
30° 583.0 578.1 580.9 576.0 576.0
32.5° 563.3 559.8 562.6 557.0 557.0
35° 543.6 539.4 541.5 536.6 538.0
37.5° 523.2 519.7 521.8 516.9 517.6
40° 501.4 498.6 499.3 495.1 493.7
42.5° 479.6 475.4 477.5 472.6 472.6
45° 455.7 451.5 453.6 448.7 448.0
47.5° 430.4 429.7 429.0 424.8 426.2
50° 406.5 405.8 405.1 400.9 401.6
52.5° 381.2 379.8 379.1 374.8 376.2
55° 355.1 353.7 353.0 349.5 350.2
57.5° 329.1 3284 327.0 324.2 324.2
60° 302.4 301.7 300.3 298.2 298.2
62.5° 276.4 275.7 273.6 271.5 271.5
65° 249.0 246.8 246.1 244.0 243.3
67.5° 222.2 2194 218.0 217.3 215.9
70° 194.1 192.7 191.3 190.6 189.2
72.5° 167.4 165.3 164.6 164.6 162.5
75° 140.7 138.5 137.8 137.8 137.1
77.5° 112.5 113.9 111.8 111.8 110.4

80° 87.2 87.2 85.8 85.1 84.4
82.5° 61.9 63.3 61.2 60.5 58.4
85° 394 39.4 36.6 34.5 33.8
87.5° 16.9 16.2 14.1 12.7 10.5
90° 3.5 4.2 5.6 4.2 3.5
92.5° 22.5 97.1 363.6 85.8 58.4
95° 43.6 151.2 874.2 411.4 266.5
97.5° 68.2 181.4 11189 737.7 557.7
100° 94.9 236.3 12054 1084.4 818.6

102.5° 123.1 249.0 11716 14874 11984
105° 152.6 251.8 1111.2 1809.5 1585.9
107.5° 181.4 256.0 1084.4 20043 1924.8
110° 211.0 281.3 974.0 20535 21351
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234874

CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-20L840-UNV-12

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
239.8 3108 8784 1984.6 2209.0
2672  337.6 8235 18503 21555
2975  363.6  792.6 1702.6 20388
3256 3882 7757 15739 1903.7
3523 4135  768.0 14656 1767.3
379.1 4367  763.0 13756 1649.9
405.1 4585  758.8 13017 1544.4
4311 4810 7553 12342 1452.9
456.4 5049 7511 11745 1372.1
482.4  527.4 7476 11189 12954
507.8  549.2 7441 10654 1222.3
531.7  569.6 7405 1012.7 1151.2
557.7  590.7 7405  968.4 1085.8
581.6  610.4 7384 9255 10254
605.5  628.7 7405 8903  971.2
628.7  648.4 7434 8615 9255
651.2  666.0 7455 8362  886.8
6723 6829  749.0 8165  853.8
692.0 6983  751.8 8045  832.7
709.6  713.8 7546 7947 8158
7258 7279 7574 7877  801.7
7405  738.4 7623 7820  791.2
753.2 7497 7644 7764  783.4
763.0 7588 7680 7743 7778
7722 7644 7701 7722  774.3
7778 7687 7715 7715 7715
7813 7722 7722 7722 7666
7722 7722 7722 7722 7722

(END OF REPORT)
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